Stats Report

Minot — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes

#
&
4
1
30
12
22
2
23
13
21
5
32
15
1
10

Athletes

Eve Knutson
Kinley Bartsch
Ariana Rood
Leelee Bell

Ava Knutson
Sisi Stevick
Maggie Fricke
Kenzie Bachmeier
Harper Broderick
Hadlea Faul
Pearl Aberle
Leah Dokken
Brooke Bedell
Jayla Pflepsen

Everette Deschamp

Athletes

#
&
4
1
30
12
22
2
23
13
21
5
32
15
1"
10

Athletes

Eve Knutson
Kinley Bartsch
Ariana Rood
Leelee Bell

Ava Knutson

Sisi Stevick
Maggie Fricke
Kenzie Bachmeier
Harper Broderick
Hadlea Faul
Pearl Aberle
Leah Dokken
Brooke Bedell
Jayla Pflepsen

Everette Deschamp

Athletes

#
&
4
1
30
12

22
2

Athletes

Eve Knutson
Kinley Bartsch
Ariana Rood
Leelee Bell
Ava Knutson
Sisi Stevick

Maggie Fricke

GP
21
21

21
19
18
15

13
13
1S
12

GP
21
21

21
19
18
15

13
13
13
12

GP
21
21

21
19
18
15

Four Factors

eFG%
51.7%
45.6%
42.7%
60.6%
33.3%
50.0%
57.4%
64.6%
63.6%
68.8%
47.4%
36.4%
14.3%
75.0%
50.0%

TO%
20.0%
13.2%
33.0%
7.5%
25.9%
17.7%
10.3%
23.6%
38.9%
21.7%
16.7%
48.2%
38.6%
33.3%

7.7%

OREB%

Three Pointers

3FGM 3FGA 3FG%

25
31
il5
32

8
16
23

67
93
44
91
32
47
66
20

37.3%
33.3%
34.1%
35.2%
25.0%
34.0%
34.8%
45.0%
100.0%
100.0%
42.9%
0.0%
50.0%
42.9%

Shooting

DREB% FTF VPS FGM FGA FG%
- 020 1.33 50 121 41.3%
- 050 1.23 62 170 36.5%
- 028 1.10 42 116 36.2%
- 0.36 2.26 213 378 56.3%
- 013 0.71 14 54 259%
- 011 1.16 58 132 43.9%
- 040 1.76 85 168 50.6%
- 017 1.14 1M 24 45.8%
- 0.00 0.95 6 11 54.5%
- 075 1.26 5 8 62.5%
- 011 0.59 6 19 31.6%
- 0.36 0.58 4 11 36.4%
- 029 087 1 7 14.3%
- 0.00 0.50 1 2 50.0%
- 029 1.71 9 21 42.9%

Free Throws Scoring
FTM FTA FT% PF PA PPP PPG
13 24 542% 138 - - 6.6
66 85 77.6% 221 - - 105
26 33 788% 125 - - 6.0
11 136 81.6% 569 - - 2741
5) 7 71.4% 41 - - 22
6 15 40.0% 138 - - 77
57 67 85.1% 250 - - 16.7
2 4 500% 33 - - 24
0 o0 - 14 - - 14
5 6 83.3% 16 - - 12
1 2 50.0% 19 - - 15
3 4 75.0% 1" - - 09
0 2 00% 2 - - 02
0 o0 - 3 - - 08
5) 6 83.3% 26 - - 87

Advanced Scoring Rebounding

™ P

35

33

15

69 1
0

45

49

oT SCP
42 15
50 16
25 10
49 120
13 3
41 29
48 36

PiP
50
54
40

332
10
80

116

OREB OREB%

23
19
30
71

5
14
20

DREB DREB%

67

56

44

174

17

31

55

eFG%
51.7%
45.6%
42.7%
60.6%
33.3%
50.0%
57.4%
64.6%
63.6%
68.8%
47.4%
36.4%
14.3%
75.0%
50.0%

+-
+ &
+ 348
+ 374
+ 457
+ 110
+173
+235

+5

+5
+31
+25

-5
+ 21

+3
453!

Two Pointers

2FGM 2FGA
25 54
3177
271 72
181 287
6 22
42 85
62 102
2 4
4 9
4 7
0 5
4 1
1 6
0 0
6 14

MINS

606

619

574

619

239

378

397

109

43

64

60

45

36

9

55

Assists and Turnovers

REB AST TO
-9 52 33
- 75 56 32
- 74 67 65
- 245 54 36
22 24 20
- 45 44 30
- 75 47 23

AITO
1.58
1.75
1.03
1.50
1.20
1.47
2.04

TO%
20.0%
13.2%
33.0%
7.5%
25.9%
17.7%
10.3%

2FG%
46.3%
40.3%
37.5%
63.1%
27.3%
49.4%
60.8%
50.0%
44.4%
57.1%

0.0%
36.4%
16.7%

42.9%



23
13
21

32
15
1"
10

Kenzie Bachmeier
Harper Broderick
Hadlea Faul

Pearl Aberle

Leah Dokken
Brooke Bedell
Jayla Pflepsen

Everette Deschamp

Athletes

#
&
4
1
30
12
22
2
23
13
21
5
32
5

1"
10

Athletes

Eve Knutson
Kinley Bartsch
Ariana Rood
Leelee Bell

Ava Knutson
Sisi Stevick
Maggie Fricke
Kenzie Bachmeier
Harper Broderick
Hadlea Faul
Pearl Aberle
Leah Dokken
Brooke Bedell
Jayla Pflepsen

Everette Deschamp

14
13
13
1%
12
9
4
&

15

13
13
13
12
9
4
&

o N O W
o W N

w

o O o o
o

10

Defense

DEFL STL

51
56
29
51
12
25
21

N o N

34
39
24
56

4
18
17

N A

o O O w

o o 0

N O N

N

A O © N O »

BLK FOUL CHG

14
4

47

N N N NN O

o o o

52
52
33
36
24
26
22
1"

7
1"

1

- O o

o o o

o o o

-

-
© O W N » 00 O

22

12

14
21

12

- N W o

-

o O W

0.75
0.43
0.67
0.25
0.08
0.60
0.00
2.50

23.6%
38.9%
21.7%
16.7%
48.2%
38.6%
33.3%

7.7%






