

Stats Report

Minot — 21 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes		Four Factors							Shooting				Two Pointers		
#	Athletes	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
3	Eve Knutson	21	51.7%	20.0%	-	-	0.20	1.33	50	121	41.3%	51.7%	25	54	46.3%
4	Kinley Bartsch	21	45.6%	13.2%	-	-	0.50	1.23	62	170	36.5%	45.6%	31	77	40.3%
1	Ariana Rood	21	42.7%	33.0%	-	-	0.28	1.10	42	116	36.2%	42.7%	27	72	37.5%
30	Leelee Bell	21	60.6%	7.5%	-	-	0.36	2.26	213	378	56.3%	60.6%	181	287	63.1%
12	Ava Knutson	19	33.3%	25.9%	-	-	0.13	0.71	14	54	25.9%	33.3%	6	22	27.3%
22	Sisi Stevick	18	50.0%	17.7%	-	-	0.11	1.16	58	132	43.9%	50.0%	42	85	49.4%
2	Maggie Fricke	15	57.4%	10.3%	-	-	0.40	1.76	85	168	50.6%	57.4%	62	102	60.8%
23	Kenzie Bachmeier	14	64.6%	23.6%	-	-	0.17	1.14	11	24	45.8%	64.6%	2	4	50.0%
13	Harper Broderick	13	63.6%	38.9%	-	-	0.00	0.95	6	11	54.5%	63.6%	4	9	44.4%
21	Hadlea Faul	13	68.8%	21.7%	-	-	0.75	1.26	5	8	62.5%	68.8%	4	7	57.1%
5	Pearl Aberle	13	47.4%	16.7%	-	-	0.11	0.59	6	19	31.6%	47.4%	0	5	0.0%
32	Leah Dokken	12	36.4%	48.2%	-	-	0.36	0.58	4	11	36.4%	36.4%	4	11	36.4%
15	Brooke Bedell	9	14.3%	38.6%	-	-	0.29	0.87	1	7	14.3%	14.3%	1	6	16.7%
11	Jayla Pfllepsen	4	75.0%	33.3%	-	-	0.00	0.50	1	2	50.0%	75.0%	0	0	-
10	Everette Deschamp	3	50.0%	7.7%	-	-	0.29	1.71	9	21	42.9%	50.0%	6	14	42.9%

Athletes		Three Pointers			Free Throws			Scoring						
#	Athletes	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
3	Eve Knutson	21	25	67	37.3%	13	24	54.2%	138	-	-	6.6	+375	606
4	Kinley Bartsch	21	31	93	33.3%	66	85	77.6%	221	-	-	10.5	+348	619
1	Ariana Rood	21	15	44	34.1%	26	33	78.8%	125	-	-	6.0	+374	574
30	Leelee Bell	21	32	91	35.2%	111	136	81.6%	569	-	-	27.1	+457	619
12	Ava Knutson	19	8	32	25.0%	5	7	71.4%	41	-	-	2.2	+110	239
22	Sisi Stevick	18	16	47	34.0%	6	15	40.0%	138	-	-	7.7	+173	378
2	Maggie Fricke	15	23	66	34.8%	57	67	85.1%	250	-	-	16.7	+235	397
23	Kenzie Bachmeier	14	9	20	45.0%	2	4	50.0%	33	-	-	2.4	+5	109
13	Harper Broderick	13	2	2	100.0%	0	0	-	14	-	-	1.1	+5	43
21	Hadlea Faul	13	1	1	100.0%	5	6	83.3%	16	-	-	1.2	+31	64
5	Pearl Aberle	13	6	14	42.9%	1	2	50.0%	19	-	-	1.5	+25	60
32	Leah Dokken	12	0	0	-	3	4	75.0%	11	-	-	0.9	-5	45
15	Brooke Bedell	9	0	1	0.0%	0	2	0.0%	2	-	-	0.2	+21	36
11	Jayla Pfllepsen	4	1	2	50.0%	0	0	-	3	-	-	0.8	+3	9
10	Everette Deschamp	3	3	7	42.9%	5	6	83.3%	26	-	-	8.7	+53	55

Athletes		Advanced Scoring				Rebounding					Assists and Turnovers				
#	Athletes	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PiP	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	TO	A/TO	TO%
3	Eve Knutson	21	35	42	15	50	23	-	67	-	90	52	33	1.58	20.0%
4	Kinley Bartsch	21	33	50	16	54	19	-	56	-	75	56	32	1.75	13.2%
1	Ariana Rood	21	15	25	10	40	30	-	44	-	74	67	65	1.03	33.0%
30	Leelee Bell	21	69	149	120	332	71	-	174	-	245	54	36	1.50	7.5%
12	Ava Knutson	19	0	13	3	10	5	-	17	-	22	24	20	1.20	25.9%
22	Sisi Stevick	18	45	41	29	80	14	-	31	-	45	44	30	1.47	17.7%
2	Maggie Fricke	15	49	48	36	116	20	-	55	-	75	47	23	2.04	10.3%



23	Kenzie Bachmeier	14	3	8	4	4	6	-	16	-	22	6	8	0.75	23.6%
13	Harper Broderick	13	0	2	2	8	2	-	4	-	6	3	7	0.43	38.9%
21	Hadlea Faul	13	2	3	2	8	4	-	8	-	12	2	3	0.67	21.7%
5	Pearl Aberle	13	0	6	3	0	0	-	4	-	4	1	4	0.25	16.7%
32	Leah Dokken	12	0	3	3	8	7	-	7	-	14	1	12	0.08	48.2%
15	Brooke Bedell	9	0	0	0	2	8	-	13	-	21	3	5	0.60	38.6%
11	Jayla PflEPSen	4	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	1	0.00	33.3%
10	Everette Deschamp	3	6	10	6	12	4	-	8	-	12	5	2	2.50	7.7%

Athletes

Defense

#	Athletes	GP	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
3	Eve Knutson	21	51	34	14	52	1
4	Kinley Bartsch	21	56	39	4	52	1
1	Ariana Rood	21	29	24	2	33	0
30	Leelee Bell	21	51	56	47	36	0
12	Ava Knutson	19	12	4	0	24	1
22	Sisi Stevick	18	25	18	2	26	0
2	Maggie Fricke	15	21	17	2	22	5
23	Kenzie Bachmeier	14	1	2	2	11	0
13	Harper Broderick	13	2	3	2	7	0
21	Hadlea Faul	13	5	4	2	11	0
5	Pearl Aberle	13	2	1	1	7	0
32	Leah Dokken	12	1	1	0	7	1
15	Brooke Bedell	9	4	2	0	7	0
11	Jayla PflEPSen	4	0	0	0	1	0
10	Everette Deschamp	3	4	5	1	3	0

